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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 

[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1]

[2]

[3]

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

X NSL X yS? □ SD

not
Check One Only for [B] or [C] appuc^

~f *7? y

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 
□ DHC □ CTB □ PLC □ PC □ OLS □ OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ WFX □ PMX □ SWD □ IPI □ EOR □ PPR

[D] Other: SoecifV

Mewbourne Oil Company's ~f 
Red Hills West Unit14H 
30-025-43136

po ti

?3>£>/d

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] |X Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] X Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] X Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] |X For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] Q Waivers are Attached

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must

Brian Wood

Print or Type Name

byan individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Consultant

Signa Title

brian@permitswest.com

4-21-16

Date

e-mail Address



PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS
37 Vernnu Loup, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508 (505) 466-8120

REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
NON-STANDARD LOCATION (NSL) & 

NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT (NSP) 
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY'S 

RED HILLS WEST UNIT 1 4H 
30-025-43136

SHL: 200 FSL & 690 FWL 9-26s-32e, Lea County, NM 
BHL: 330 FNL & 330 FWL 9-26s-32e, Lea County, NM

TAKE POINTS:
FROM 330 FSL & 680 FWL 9-26s-32e, Lea County, NM 

TO 330 FNL & 330 FWL 9-26s-32e, Lea County, NM

I. This proposed horizontal gas well (TVD = 11,934’ & MD = 1 6,51 5’) is on 

BLM surface and 1,920 acre BLM exploratory unit agreement NMNM-1 25386X. 
Portions of the well bore will be non-standard (too far south, west, and north) 

for the Red Hills; Wolfcamp, West (Gas) Pool (83610) due to land uses 

(pipelines, power line, and road) and the need for more length and efficient 

spacing that will prevent waste.
The well bore is all within the W2W2 9-26s-32e and all within the Red Hills 

West Unit (Exhibit A). The first and last take points (Exhibit B) are 330’ from 

the 320 acre dedication boundary (Exhibit C), instead of the standard >660’ for 

a gas well.
Mewbourne Oil Company requests a non-standard location and non­

standard proration unit due to land uses and the need for more length and 
efficient spacing that will prevent waste. Producing this well from the requested 
interval will prevent waste and recover additional reserves. The proposed 
perforated gas well bore will be 673’ (17%) longer than a standard perforated 

gas well bore.
Encroachment to the west is toward the interior of the Red Hills West 

Unit. Closest perforation to the Unit boundary to the west is 5610’. Closest 

perforation to the Unit boundary to the east is 7240’. Encroachments to the 

north and south are toward the exterior of the Red Hills West Unit.



The perforated interval of a standard Wolfcamp gas well must be >660’ 
from the boundary of its 320 acre dedication. In this case, the south 330’ 
perforations and north 330’ perforations will be outside the drilling window 

boundary. The BHL will also be too far west. However, that is toward the interior 

of the Red Hills West Unit.

II. Two Forms C-102 showing the well, dedication, and take points are 
attached as Exhibits B and C.

III. Red Hills West Unit boundaries are shown on Exhibit A. The well 

encroaches to the north, west, and south. Encroachment to the west is towards 
the interior of the Unit. Closest Red Hills; Wolfcamp (Gas) dedication is in 1-26- 

32e. No Wolfcamp (gas or oil) dedications (Exhibit D) currently border or corner 

the proposed dedication. This information is current and correct.

IV. Archaeology is not an issue.

V. Land uses (1 road, 1 overhead 3-phase power line, 1 buried gas line, 1 
buried water line, and 4 poly surface pipelines would need to be relocated if a 
340’ x 340’ well pad were staked at 660 FSL & 660 FWL), geology, and the 

need to prevent waste and recover additional reserves drive the need for this 

nonstandard location. Exhibit E shows some of these existing facilities.

VI. Mewbourne Oil Company does not believe drilling to a standard location is 

cost effective for this well.

VII. I hereby attest that I, on or before the date that the application was 
submitted to the division, sent notification to the affected persons by certified 
mail, return receipt requested, advising them that if they have an objection it 
must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date NMOCD receives the 
application. These affected persons have working or royalty interests in lands 
(EXHIBIT F) that border the 320-acre spacing unit. Said notice (EXHIBIT G) was 

sent to:
Acme Land Co.

BLM
COG Production LLC 

ConocoPhillips Co.

Devon Energy 
Eaqle-K Production Co.

EOG

PER] S WEST , INC.
PROVIDING PERMITS lor LAND USERS



Grauten, John 

Guyton, Steve 
Herrell Prop. Ltd.

HPC Energy Inc.
JKTS Corp. 

Magnum Hunter 
NM State Land Office 

Pansam Trust 
Peak 9 Production Co. 

Pioneer Natural Resources 
Quay Valley Inc.

Rees, W. N. 
Robinson Oil 

Sharp, Raymond 

Shelton, Elizabeth 

Simmons, Dorothy 

Smith, Marvin 

Sparks, Don 

Swanco Resources 
Wilbanks Family

Ij r 2 I / b

Brian Wood, Consultant Date

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
) SS:

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me 
201 6 by Brian Wood. Witness my hand and official seal.

this 21 st day of April,

Business Address: 37 Verano Loop, Santa Fe NM 87508

cc: Scarborough

, INC.

PROVIDING PERMITS tor LAND USERS



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe,NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

(take points added)

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Jc
I 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name ■. i » '1 API Number

30-025-43136
2 Pool Code

83610
3 Pool Name \^j

Red Hills; Wolfcamp^(Gas)
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number

39542 RED HILLS WEST UNIT 14
7 0GRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation

14744
•>

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3204’
Surface Location

UL or lot no.

M

Section

9

Township

26S

Range

32E

Lot Idn Feet from the

200

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet From the

690

East/West line

WEST

County

LEA
11 Bottom F ole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no.

D

Section

9

Township

26S

Range

32E

Lot Idn . Feet from the

330

North/Soulh line

NORTH

Feet from the

330

East/West line

WEST

County

LEA

12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

330’
'b.h./lt.p.

•F.T.P.
_680|_J/^—130’

200'

(A) S.L. Y s 89'32‘35" W 2675.66'

N 89'29‘59" E 5332.77'

9 ---

GEODESIC DATA 

NAD 27 GRID - ' NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (S.L.)
N 382762.9 -'E 700591.2

IAT: 32.0506768V N 
LONG: 103.6859037V W

FIRST TAKE POINT (F.T.P.) 
N 382892.6 - E 770580.8

LAT: 32.05103346' N 
LONG: 103.68593476' W

BOTTOM LOCATION (B.H.) 
LAST TAKE POINT (LT-P.)

N 387573.2 - E 700189.9

LAT: 32.0639065V N 
LONG: 103.68710603' W

CORNER DATA 
NAD 27 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1939” 
N 382557.2 - E 699903.2

B: FOUND BRASS CAP ''1939''

’’OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organisation either 

owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working 

interest, or to a voluntary poohig agreemefufor a compulsory pooling 

order heretoforp^nterm by thedtvision.

~ 4-17-16
Signature |Z~, ... " ~ " Date

Brian Wood
Printed Name

brian @ permitswest.com
E-mail Address

(505) 466-8120

E 699879.4
ft

D CORNER id
E 699857.1 I?

CAP "1939"
E 705188.7 -

k

ftCAP "1939"

E 705219.0 >
§

CAP ”1939"
E 705250.3

CAP "1939"
E 702578.3

to

2672.52' ©

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

10-23-2014
Date of Survey Xc^'' ^

/eSy
Signature and Seal of

Certificate Number 

REVISED FTP 4/13/2016

RRC - Firm No.: TX 10193838 NM 4655451 Job No.: LS140430



1625 N. French Or.. Hobb*. NM 88240 
Phone:($75) 393M>16I Fax:(5*})39J-0720 
District II
811 S. Pint Si.. Arte*U.NM 882t0 
Pbooc: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-0720 
District 111
1000 Rio 0razor Road, Aztec. KM 87410 
Phone: (505) 3J4-617S Fax: (505) 2)4-6170 
Dirtrici IV
1220 S. Si. Francis Dr„ Santa Fe. NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-2460 Fax: (505) 476-2462

State of New Mexico HOBBS OCD
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIOlfflAR 2 1 2016 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED

Form C-102 

Revised August 1,2011 
Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

i API Number -
2 Pool Code

83610
l Poo] Name

RED HILLS WEST WOLFCAMP GAS
* Property Code J Property Name « Well Number

174 RED HILLS WEST UNIT 14
700RJD NO. (Operator Name (Elevation

14744 MEWB0URNE OIL COMPANY 3204’

Surface Location
UL or lot no.

M

Section

9

Township

26S

Range

32E

Lot Idn Feet from the

200

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet From the

690

Easi/West line

--.WEST

County

LEA
ii bottom 1 ole Location If Different From Surface \

UL or lot no.

D

Section

9

Township

26S

Range

32E

Lot Idn Feel from (he

330

Northftouth Line

NORTH

Feet from the

330

East/West line

WEST

---------- ewmiy

LEA
17 Dedicated Acres

320

>3 Joint or InfiU ■4 Consolidation Code U Order No.

NSL

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1)

N 89'29 ‘59

330’

U

6 90

B. H.

*
-it

eS
M

^1 §

S. L

S>
O/”200 t
' S 89-22'.89'22'25" W 2675.66'

f 5222.77'

'Project Area ]:
j CEOOEflC DATA

NAO 27 CRIO - NU EAST
i

SURFACE LOCATION 
N 382762.9' - E 700597.2

LAT: 32.05067681" N 
LONG: 103.6859037 V W

BOTTOM LOCATION 
N 387573.2 - E 700189.9

CORNER DATA
NAD 27 GRIO - NM EAST

A: FOUNO BRASS CAP *t939"
N 382557.2 - E 699903.2

______ 8: FOUND BRASS CAP *1939*
N 385229.9 - E 699879.4

C: CALCULATED CORNER 
N 387900.3 - E 699857.1

D: FOUNO BRASS CAP ‘1939* 
N 387946.8 - E 705188.7

E: FOUNO BRASS CAP *1939' 
N 385273.8 - E 705219.0

F: FOUND BRASS CAP '1939' 
----------- N 382599.3 - E 705250.3

<D

C: FOUND BRASS CAP '1939' 
N 382578.6 - E 702578.3

'Producing Area

S 89'22'2t" W 2672.52' ©

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ kaiaby ctrttfy thas iW f^bnuhM consainad imr li mr and complete 

to lit bast«/my knomUdf* end belief. and that tkit orfantaden rttktr 

arms a morhnp tnleresl or usdeased mineral mural u the land mdadag 

tka proposed bottom halt location or has a rtgkl to drill dot wc0 at this 

location pnmant to a contract with an owner gf tuck a mineral or worhng 

mterat or tea robauary pooling apramCTU or e compulsory pooling 

order heretofore entered by lire division

J&4; /-2«V^
SigMttTC

ZxsTUp

E-mad Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plottedfrom field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

10-23-2014

RRC - Firm No.: TX 10193838 NM 4655451 Job No.: LSI40430

r

UAH 11 20)6
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NMNM-392082A

LG-3620-0000

New Mexico S ate Land Office
Oil, Gas and Minerals

Mies
Universal Transverse Mercator Projection. Zone 13 

I9H3 North .American Datum

The New Mexico Stale Land Office assumes no responsibility or liability for. 

arm connection with, the accuracy, reliability or use of the Itifonnatiori 
provided he re, in Slate I. and Office data lave rs or any other data layer.

l and Office Geographic Information Center 

logjc@slo.state.nm. us

NMNM-
120910

Red Hills West Unit

Red Hills West Unit 
.......................4—•—

MLC-062749C
NMLC-068281B

Cartographic Features

l_l County Boundaries 

• County Scats 

%, City. Town or ViDage 

▲ SLO District Offices 

SLO District Bouidary 

8 Hwy Mileposts

— Interstate ------ US Hwy

NM Hwy ------- local Road

Continental Divide

Federal Minerals Ownership

All Minerals 

Coal Only 

Oil and Gas Only 

OiL Gas and Coal Only 

DC*3 Other Minerals

State Trust l ands

Surface Estate 

Subsirface Estate 

Sirfaceand Subsuface Estate

State l.ease*>

Oil and Gas Leases 

Agricultural Leases 

Commercial Leases 

Minerals Leases

Not Available for Oil and Gas Leasing

Oil and Gas Leasing 

Influenced by Restriction

Oil and Gas Kdated Features

Oil and Gas Unit Boundary 

Participating Areas in Units 

□ Geologic Regions 

♦ Volcanic Vents

NMOCD Order R-lll-P 
* Potash EnclaveOudme

NMOCD Oil and Gas Wells

C& Gas
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Oil A Salt Water Disposal

Water <*• DA or PA

E2
CD
ED
□3

S3

www.nmslaleltrids. org
Created Ok 4 17 20166:01) 4* I’M EXHIBIT F
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PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS
!)? Verano Loop. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508 (505) ‘166-8120

NM State Land Office 
P. 6. Box 1148 
Santa Fe NM 87504

TYPICAL LETTER

April 21, 2016

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, I am notifying you of the following 
non-standard location (NSL) and non-standard proration unit (NSP) for a well. This letter is a notice only. 
No action is needed unless you have questions or objections.

Mewbourne Oil Company is applying for NSL and NSP approval for its Red Hills West Unit 14H gas well. The 
perforated part of the well will be too far north, south, and west of the drilling window (see attached 
application). Thus, it is NSL and NSP.

Well Name: Red Hills West Unit 14H IYQ: 1 1,934’ MQ: 16,515’ 
Proposed NSL & NSP Zone: Wolfcamp 
Dedication; W2 9-26s-32e (= 320 acres)
Location: 29 air miles west of Jal, NM
Surface Hole Location: 200 FSL & 690 FWL 9-26s-32e, Lea County NM 
Bottom Hole Location: 330 FNL & 330 FWL 9-26s-32e, Lea County NM 
Applicant Name: Mewbourne Oil Company (432) 682-371 5
Applicants. Address: 500 W. Texas, Suite 1020, Midland TX 79701

Submittal Information: A NSL and NSP application will be filed with the NMOCD. If you have an objection, 
then it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD receives the application. NMOCD 
address is 1 220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is (505) 476-3440.

Please call me if you have any questions.

EXHIBIT G
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CERTIFIEDMAIL® RECEI

For delivery fnformaticwvvteit ourwebslte at mnsuispstcom

Certified Mail F99

5

Extra Services & Fees reneex oo«, acu fee 31 Bcr.nr.nm^i
O Return Recept (hardcopy) ?■
0 Return Receipt (alectnyvc) s

0 Ceriiied Mai Reslrictsd Oafi'nry s

0 Adult Signature Required S

0Adult Signature Restricted D-tA/er/ 5

Postaga

S

Total Postago and Fees 

S

Cerjfi-sa Mail Fee

Postmark
Hero

Extra Services & Foes fcnac* few, fee 35 ahrvcona.'e)
□ Aulurn Receipt (hardcopyl S ’

□ Return R«(rot (electronic) 5________ ______ _

n Cartil.ofl Mail Rgsincted Delivery S

0 Adult Signature Rccuired 5_________________

QrttM! Signature Restricted Ds'ivsry S

Postage

Sent To ----------------BCM---------------------------

............................. ...620.E..Gr.eene..............
^,ar.,Ap,. No., orPcffigfa m 8g220 

'C'/i/, ’Stole' ZiAVdJ................................................................

Mewbourne Red Hills
PS Fomi3800,’Aprfr2m5 P^753CH22bOMO«7X?i#'«;5ee Reverse tor Instructions

Fardeiiverylnformation/vlsitdurwebsiteat

Certified Mall Fee 

S
Ex tra Services & Fees fci:eck bat. sea fee a? ecpnxxtvet
0 Reiirrn Raceipi (hardcopy) S ... -.....................

0 Return Receioi (electtonic) 3 ......_

0 Cartiired Mad Restricted Delivery S ________________ _

0 Adult Signature Required 5 ......-........... .........

Q Adult Signature Restricted Oofrivy S

Postage

Total Postage and Fees

P-
H
_□

Ed
-D

HI
□

Fordelivefylntormatiori.Visit ourwebatte at wvnvMSps.com9.

Total Postage and Fees

Sonf To

{ Af’Klf'f 2016

"Acme Lahd"Company
............................ „Pp.Box. .10280.......
Sm,^AP,. m, orrttfrdf|Sjfid Tx 797Q2

Sent To Conoco nmllips Co '^<L? Z-'iJs'

PQ Box 7500...........................................................
Street and Apt No., 
L>: Stole, ziP+41

“■^eafti^svtlle OK 74005

Mewbourne Red Hills
PS Fons 3800/April 2Q15reN75aHD«30«W' •sS';«4Sea Reverse for Instructions

5 For delivery informatl6n,visHoturwebsiteatWi^uspac£>m*.2"'j'.u

j
Certified Mail Fee 

S
Extra Services & Fees (cheat Pox, add toe a; apprapnj'.rei* 
f~) Return Receipt (hardcopy) 3

0 Return Receipt (electronic) S________
O Certified Mai Raslricted Delivery 5 

|~~| AUtitt Signature Required 3

DAoult Slgralure Reolncteri Ocliver/ S

Postage

3

Total Postage and Foes 

S

Postmark 

Hera

APR 2 I 20I6

"CGCTProduction LLC
................................,J>0Q.W.IIlinois Ave....
.freer and Apt. No., or ^^OOChO Center

'cWSraiolziAAdi.....M|dland-TX79701-^;”^v^-r-/^^---
ewHou m ej:Rec!TR i I • f-VmTl VffggPS Farm 3800,aApril Mi

ForX^vfery InformatJon.vtsitourwebsItg a! www.usps.com*

Certified Mail Fee

•xtra iet-rices & raestotreOcoe.r, j id tee i* xscrvnatii 
O Return Receipt iharcicscy) S

0 fiaii.rn Receipt (electronic) i
0 Certified Mail Restrxied Delivery a

0 Adult Signature Required S__________

0 Adult Signature Re'.uicied Delivery 5 __ __________ _

'ootago

btal Postage and Fae

Sent To Eagle;K‘Prod Co
PQ.Box 804.51.......

$ln39t itna Apt No, o'^MicJiand TX 79708

City.'Slole.ZiPV-l

For delivery Infbmiatlon, visit dur'vrebsiteat tvwwtigps:com?

Certified Mail Foe

?xTrU_3erVl0sTr^eT(hhaui<&ai_jdq7a777apcr''JP'iu;ej
Qfirlurri Receipt tli.irdew/J 3

0 Return Receipt (electronic! 5  

0Cer.,fh!d Mad Restricted Caiirery 3

PA.-II Signature Ftvqnired 3 ______________ __

0 Adult Signature Rasrretcd Delivery 5 _______  __

Postage

Total Postage and Food

Postmark
Hero

APR 2 I 2016

if To Devon Energy Prod'Co CP"
x............................. ,_.333.W.Shendan Ave
latent Aar. No.. City 0K 73102

^5 2-9&y/

*rity, StSto, &IP+4s
Mewbourne Red Hills

201Spa»JS»a»a>MM7^SS; SeeRsversefor fratnicl

EXHIBIT G
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Far ddtv^ information? visit ourwebsiteatwwauspacom?.

Certified Mail Fse

|_______________
Extra Services &'£’ses fe/iacti so*. tria te* ;ts attpnpnti-i)
□ Return Receipt ih.irrjcopvJ $

□ Return Receipt [electronic) S

□ Certified Wail Rosinciaa Delivery $

QAdullSiGratwaRaqmrW S____________ ___
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Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

vnffz- z-

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Brian Wood <brian@permitswest.com> 
Wednesday, May 25, 2016 2:38 PM 
Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
Re: Mewbourne - Red Hills West Unit 14H and NSP

Importance: High

Mewbourne agreed that their NSP request was in error.

Is there anything I need to do?

On May 25, 2016, at 11:52 AM, Brian Wood <brian@permitswest.com> wrote: 

I’m checking with Mewbourne.

Please provide the OCD reason that this submittal is requiring NSP approval. 

Thank you,

Leonard Lowe
Engineering Bureau 

Oil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Fax: 505-476-3462

E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us

Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/

<MEWBOURNE Red Hills Unit No. 14H.pdf>

On May 23, 2016, at 3:17 PM, Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

<Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us> wrote:

Mr. Brian Wood,

l



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 
Wednesday, June 01, 2016 10:31 AM 
brian@permitswest.com
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; Brown, 
Maxey G, EMNRD; Kautz, Paul, EMNRD; 1isa@rwbyram.com’; ’jglover@blm.gov'; 
'scaffey@blm.gov'; 'jstovall@blm.gov'
NSL - 7422 (Red Hills West Unit Well # 14)_9 26S 32E, Lea CountySubject:

Importance: High

Mr. Brian Wood,

The following permit has been issued and will soon be available on the Division’s web site: 

http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/imagingAVellFileCriteria.aspx

NSL-7422

Mewbourne Oil Company 

API: 30-025-431136

WELL: Red Hills West Unit Well #14, Lea County

Leonard Lowe
Engineering Bureau 

Oil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Fax: 505-476-3462

E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us
Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/

l


